
 

Water Temp °F

Day Max. Min.
Dry-

bulb

Wet-

bulb
Max. Min. Rain, Melted 

Snow, etc

Snow, Sleet, 

Hail

1055 3592

1 75 55 68 65 80 59 1086 31 3337 0.26

2 83 55 58.2 57 88 58 0.15 1131 45 3392 0.09

3 83 52 56.2 55 89 59 1135 4 3124 0.27

4 78 50 70 64.5 85 60 1139 4 2957 0.17

5 77 52 68 63.5 85 59 1144 5 2740 0.21

6 76 54 66.5 64 90 63 1149 5 2632 0.11

7 76 47 54 52 88 57 1152 3 2510 0.12

8 83 51 71.8 57.7 90 58 1153 1 2398 0.12

9 86 59 65.6 64.9 91 67 1156 3 2261 0.13

10 87 60 65 64 93 59 1159 3 2052 0.21

11 91 63 86.5 77 96 66 1161 2 1860 0.19

12 88 62 69 68 88 65 0.1 1164 3 1829 0.14

13 70 60 63.2 63 69 58 1.39 1176 12 3245 0.00 Rain

14 70 61 66 65 71 58 0.18 1178 2 3498 0.00 Rain

15 78 60 68 66 86 54 T 1179 1 3278 0.22 Foggy

16 85 65 68.5 67 87 53 T 1197 18 3184 0.09

17 83 61 67 66 93 69 0.02 1200 3 3043 0.16

18 80 63 78 75 88 69 T 1202 2 2942 0.10

19 88 66 86 79 94 72 1204 2 2761 0.18

20 92 67 72 71 97 74 1204 0 2671 0.09 Heavy fog

21 87 68 71 70 94 71 1209 5 2584 0.09

22 90 68 72 71 96 71 1229 20 2413 0.17

23 88 66 68 67 94 69 1255 26 2234 0.18

24 86 66 69.5 68 92 69 1278 23 2071 0.16

25 83 54 65 58 85 60 0.98 1307 29 2844 0.21

26 69 40 66 58.5 78 50 1320 13 2665 0.18

27 71 45 48 46 78 54 1328 8 2607 0.06

28 66 39 45 43.5 73 49 1345 17 2562 0.04

29 68 42 48.5 47 74 49 1354 9 2402 0.16

30 73 47 51.5 50 80 54 1361 7 2338 0.07

Avg. 80 57 66 63 86 61 Total 2.82 0 Total 306 Total 4.18

2410 1698 Greatest 1.39 0 Adj. Total 4.18
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Ground
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